504737458 01/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4784184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY L.L.C.	11/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENVENTURE GLOBAL TECHNOLOGY INC.	
Street Address:	15995 N BARKERS LANDING, SUITE 350	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77079	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14669642

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)226-6314

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7132266714

Email: patmail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: DEREK V. FORINASH

Address Line 1: 1000 MAIN ST., 36TH FLOOR HOUSTON, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	012433-6501
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DEREK V. FORINASH
SIGNATURE:	/Derek V. Forinash/
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=EGTLLCtoInc#page1.tif source=EGTLLCtoInc#page2.tif

PATENT 504737458 REEL: 045095 FRAME: 0545

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:45 AM 12/15/2014 FILED 10:45 AM 12/15/2014 SRV 141540546 - 2961398 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A CORPORATION PURSUANT TO SECTION 265 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

- The jurisdiction where the Limited Liability Company first formed is Delaware. 1)
- The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware. 2)
- 3) The date the Limited Liability Company first formed is 12/09/1998.
- The name of the Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is 4) Enventure Global Technology L.L.C.
- The name of the Corporation as set forth in the Certificate of Incorporation is Enventure 5) Global Technology Inc.
- The effective date of this Certificate of Conversion is December 31, 2014. 6)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned being duly authorized to sign on behalf of the converting Limited Liability Company have signed this Certificate on the 24th day of November, A.D. 2014.

Name: W Alastair McCLEAN
Title: Presiden + CEO

PATENT REEL: 045095 FRAME: 0546

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:45 AM 12/15/2014 FILED 10:45 AM 12/15/2014 SRV 141540546 - 2961398 FILE

STATE of DELWARE CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION A STOCK CORPORATION

- First: The name of this Corporation is Enventure Global Technology Inc.
- Second: Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at Corporation
 Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Zip
 Code 19801.

The registered agent in charge thereof is The Corporation Trust Company.

- Third: The purpose of the corporation is to engage in any lawful activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware.
- Fourth: The amount of the total stock of this corporation is authorized to issue is 100 shares (number of authorized shares) with a par value of \$1 per share.
- Fifth: The board of directors of the Corporation shall have the power to adopt, amend, or repeal bylaws of the Corporation.
- Sixth: The name and mailing address of the incorporator are as follows:

Name: Richard A. Sherry

Mailing Address: 1599

15995 N. Barkers Landing, Ste 350

Houston, Texas, 77079

• I, The Undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Delaware, do make, file and record this Certificate, and do certify that the facts herein stated are true, and I have accordingly hereunto set my hand this ____I \day of December, A.D. 2014.

(Incorporator

NAME: Richard A. Sherry

PATENT REEL: 045095 FRAME: 0547

RECORDED: 01/19/2018